The following table sets forth our estimated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2009, as adjusted to give effect
to:

�
the offering and sale of 14,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering (assuming no exercise of the underwriters'
over-allotment option) at an assumed offering price of $8.03 per share, after deducting underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated transaction expenses payable by us; and

�
the application of the estimated net proceeds of the offering as set forth under "Use of Proceeds".

   The amount of proceeds we ultimately receive from this offering of common stock is dependent upon numerous factors and subject to
general market conditions. Also, we may increase or decrease the number of shares in this offering. Accordingly, the actual amounts shown in
the "Pro Forma As Adjusted" column may differ materially from those shown below. The capitalization table should be read in conjunction with
our consolidated financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying
prospectus.

March 31, 2009 ($ in thousands) Actual

Pro Forma
As

Adjusted
Cash and cash equivalents $ 9,628 $ 31,489

Debt:
Mortgages payable $ 435,489 $ 435,489
Convertible notes 146,444 146,444
Unsecured credit facilities 225,000 140,000

Total debt 806,933 721,933

Stockholders' equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value per share 668 808
Additional paid in capital 639,103 745,824
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,640) (2,640)
Accumulated distributions in excess of net income (294,221) (294,221)

Total stockholders' equity 342,910 449,771
Noncontrolling interest: 2,058 2,058

Total equity $ 344,968 $ 451,829

S-7

Edgar Filing: INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP - Form 424B5

10

Table of Contents

 USE OF PROCEEDS

   We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the shares we are offering with this prospectus supplement will be approximately
$106.8 million, after deducting underwriting discounts and estimated offering expenses. We intend to use the net proceeds of this offering to
repay amounts outstanding on our line of credit which accrues interest only on draws under the line at the rate equal to either 30 basis points
over the Prime Rate or 100�150 basis points over LIBOR, and matures on April 21, 2011. The principal amount outstanding on our line of credit